

Date: 19th July, 2021

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

SCRIP CODE: 531694

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the period from 01st October, 2020 to 31st March, 2021 in the format specified in the relevant accounting standards.

The same disclosure is also uploaded on the Website of the Company.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For Rainbow Foundation Limited

NIROSHAA Digitally signed by NIROSHAA KATHIRAVAN Date: 2021.07.19 17:08:50 +05'30'

Niroshaa Kathiravan Company Secretary/Compliance Officer.

Encl: As above



No. 4, Thanikachalam Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 | Phone: 044 2434 4647, 2435 4647

GSTIN: 33AAACR3089B1ZR | CIN No.: L55101TN1994PLC027739

Email: rainbowfoundations@gmail.com | www.rainbowfoundations.in

Rainbow Foundations Limited

4, Thanikachalam Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the period from 01.10.2020 to 31.03.2021

	Description of relationship		Name(s) of related partie(s)
1	(a) Key Management Personnel (KMP)	1	Gajraj Jain - Joint Managing Director
		2	Sampat Raj Singhvi - Director
		3	Pushpala Mothiram Manjith - Director
		4	Anop Chand Jain - Managing Director
		5	Navin Jain - Executive Director
		6	Nitesh Jain - CFO
		7	Maithri Jayakkar - Director
		8	Niroshaa Kathiravan - Company Secretary
	(b) Relative of Key Management Personnel (KMP)	1	
2	Related Party Transactions		(Rs. In thousands
	Unsecured Loan - Payable		
	Anop Chand Jain		229,656.20
	Gajraj Jain		795,104.72
	Navin Jain		157,930.61
	Total		1,182,691.53
	Salary		
	Anop Chand Jain		660.00
	Gajraj Jain		660.00
	Navin Jain		600.00
	Niroshaa Kathiravan		138.00
	Nitesh Jain		450.00
	Ashish Jain		450.00
	Total		2,958.00
	Interest		,
	Anop Chand Jain		15,131.52
	Gajraj Jain		38,890.40
	Navin Jain		8,097.97
	Total		62,119.89

For RAINBOW FOUNDATIONS LIMITED

NIROSHAA KATHIRAVAN Date: 2021.07.19

Digitally signed by NIROSHAA KATHIRAVAN 17:09:34 +05'30'

Niroshaa Kathiravan Company Secretary/Compliance Officer